

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Senate Resolution 22.02

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate regarding setting up a personal finance counseling service for students at Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center)

WHEREAS, personal finance is a vital aspect of a college student's life.

WHEREAS, students of TTUHSC formerly received personal finance counseling services from the Red to Black peer financial coaching at Texas Tech University.

WHEREAS, students can no longer avail those services for administrative reasons.

WHEREAS, the international students have unique financial needs and demands that warrant one-on-one financial coaching/counseling.

WHEREAS, mounting student debt is an alarming and sadly ubiquitous issue.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center proposes that students at TTUHSC must continue to receive financial advice from a personal finance counselor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread upon the Journal and that copies be sent to Erin Justyna,PhD, Assistant Provost for Student Affairs of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; Dr. Lori Rice-Spearman, PhD., President of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; Mateo Rosiles, Editor of *The Daily Toreador*; and to the students and faculty of Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center. Authors: Chiddarwar V

CC: Journal

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER Passed the Senate, 1 February 2022

de

Bernardo Gonzalez President, Student Senate